
Customer:  Everett Fire Company No.1 Change Order Date:  03/02/20

HS #:  6667 Latest Revision Date:  09/24/20

Number of Units:  1 Sales Person:  Steve Darcangelo

Coordinator:  Rick Campbell

Delete Sutphen $0.00 1 $0.00

Add Sutphen $0.00 1 $0.00

Delete Sutphen $886.42 1 -$886.42

Add Sutphen $345.82 1 $345.82

Delete Sutphen $0.00 1 $0.00

Add Sutphen $0.00 1 $0.00

Add Sutphen $144.59 1 $144.59

Add Sutphen $285.17 1 $285.17

Delete Sutphen $238.03 1 -$238.03

* Revision  03/02/2020 *

PRICE EXTENDED

UPPER GRILLE, AMERICAN FLAG TUBULAR STYLE FACADE 

(L9)

SUSPENSION FRONT 20,000 LBS. (3) 54" LEAFS

SUSPENSION FRONT 20,000 LBS. (4) 56" LEAFS

DEEP MUD/SNOW ON/OFF SWITCH ON DASH FOR ASR

CAB STEPS, LOWER GRIP STRUT, INTERMEDIATE 

DIAMONDPLATE

FRONT AXLE, MERITOR MFS‐20‐133A 20,000 LB.

FRONT AXLE, HENDRICKSON STEERTEK NXT 20,000 LB.

ALTERNATOR, LEECE NEVILLE 420 AMP BLP4003

CHANGE ORDER

Original Contract Amount:  $476,369.89

ACTION DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE QTYSUPPLIER

SPECIAL ALTERNATOR NIEHOFF 415 AMP MODEL C570

Printed: 9/24/2020 Page 1 of 4



Add Sutphen $182.87 1 $182.87

Add Sutphen $336.26 1 $336.26

Delete Sutphen $438.92 1 -$438.92

Add Sutphen $665.12 1 $665.12

Add Sutphen $809.62 1 $809.62

Add Sutphen $97.89 2 $195.79

Delete Sutphen $243.27 1 -$243.27

Add Sutphen $405.45 1 $405.45

Add Sutphen $188.64 2 $377.28

Add Sutphen $284.30 2 $568.60

Delete Sutphen $1,642.94 1 -$1,642.94

Add Sutphen $1,642.94 1 $1,642.94

Add Sutphen $1,474.61 1 $1,474.61

Add Sutphen $1,257.91 1 $1,257.91

Add Sutphen $844.69 1 $844.69

Delete Sutphen $1,632.00 1 -$1,632.00

Add Sutphen $671.20 1 $671.20

SPECIAL ITEM, ALUM SPEED LAY TRAYS (2) 

CHANGE SPECIAL ITEM, WATER TANK 1,250 GALLONS 

POLY TO 1000 GAL POLY

FOAM TANK 25 GALLON BUILT INTO BOOSTER TANK

CORNERING LIGHTS, WHELEN 600 LED

SPECIAL ITEM, ADDED ACTIVATION CIRCUITS FOR 

CORNERING LIGHTS TO ACTIVATE WITH TURN SIGNAL , 

DOOR OPEN, AND LEFT/RIGHT SCENE LIGHTS

DOOR AJAR ALARM

DOOR AJAR ALARM WITH SILENCE BUTTON

RADIO CUT OUTS 

INSTALLATION OF CUSTOMERS 2‐WAY RADIO ANTENNA

3" DISCHARGE, RIGHT

3" DISCHARGE W/4" OUTLET, RIGHT

DISCHARGE 2.5" FRONT/LEFT OF MAIN HOSEBED

TASK FORCE TIPS EXTEND‐A‐GUN, 18" CROSSFIRE OUTLET 

XG18VL-XF

ELEC SIREN, WHELEN 295SLSA1

ELEC SIREN, POWERCALL UDX7

UPPER GRILLE, AMERICAN FLAG LEVEL STYLE FACADE 

(L9)

LOWER GRILLE, POLISHED STAINLESS, LASER CUT 

LETTERING, BLUE BACKLIGHTING SHIPPED LOOSE

Printed: 9/24/2020 Page 2 of 4



Add Sutphen $4,954.13 1 $4,954.13

Add Sutphen $578.39 1 $578.39

Add Sutphen $265.00 1 $265.00

Add Sutphen $1,658.43 1 $1,658.43

Add Sutphen $97.89 2 $195.79

Add Sutphen $474.63 1 $474.63

Add Sutphen $999.24 1 $999.24

Delete Sutphen $1,257.91 1 -$1,257.91

Add Sutphen $408.94 1 $408.94

Delete Sutphen $408.94 1 -$408.94

Add Sutphen $1,257.91 1 $1,257.91

Delete Sutphen $1,658.43 1 -$1,658.43

Add Sutphen $1,370.63 1 $1,370.63

* Revision  3/23/2020 *

* Revision  3/24/2020 *

* Revision  8/14/2020 *

* Revision  9/24/2020 *

CHANGE THE 12" BUMPER TO THE USED 24" BUMPER WITH 

3/4 DEEP TROUGH AND 2" LID

TASK FORCE TIPS EXTEND‐A‐GUN, 18" CROSSFIRE OUTLET 

XG18VL-XF

INSTALLATION OF CUSTOMERS SUPPLIED EXTEND-A-GUN

INSTALLATION OF CUSTOMERS SUPPLIED EXTEND-A-GUN

TASK FORCE TIPS EXTEND‐A‐GUN, 18" CROSSFIRE OUTLET XG18VL-XL

LIGHT, FR SPECTRA, LED, BROW 15K LUMENS, 12V

HOSE BED DIVIDERS, ADJ (1)

DIVIDER FOR (2) TRIPLE SCBA COMPARTMENTS

SPECIAL ITEM, HANSEN LIGHTED HAND RAILS, (4) ON CAB 

(2) ON PUMP

HANDRAILS, FRONT OF CAB, KNURLED STAINLESS STEEL 

(PAIR)

FOAM SYSTEM, AKRON 125 GPM 3126 BY‐PASS W/ FLUSH 

TO A DISCHARGE LINE FOR ONE FOAM TANK

LIGHT, FR SPECTRA, LED, BROW 15K LUMENS, 12V

SPECIAL ITEM, ADDED REVERSE ACTIVATION CIRCUITS 

FOR (2) MOST REARWARD SIDE BODY  SCENE LIGHTS, 

AND GROUND LIGHTS

Printed: 9/24/2020 Page 3 of 4



*MODERATE CHANGES WILL CAUSE A DELAY  CHANGE ORDER TOTAL (PER UNIT): $13,964.15

IN THE DELIVERY OF YOUR APPARATUS NEW CONTRACT AMOUNT: $490,334.04

ACCEPTED - The above prices of this Change Order are satisfactory and are hereby accepted.                          

Customer Signature:  Date of Acceptance:

 Change order must be signed to amend the original contract.

Printed: 9/24/2020 Page 4 of 4


